Contents
Nomenclature ............................................2
Product Specifications ...............................3
Dimensions ................................................5
Airflow Specifications ................................7
Wiring Diagram ........................................16
Accessories ..............................................15
Standard Features Cabinet Features

Air Intake
2" Pipe
Left-Side
Drain Trap
Exterior Holes
High-Voltage
Electrical Outlet
Low-voltage
Electrical Outlet
Model
Heating Capacity ¹
AFUE % Tons A/C ²
Dimensions Ship
Weight (lbs)
Input Output W" D" H"
GMES960403AN 40,000 38,400 96 3 14" 28⅞ 34½ 108
GMES960603BN 60,000 57,600 96 3 17½ 28⅞ 34½ 118
GMES960803BN 80,000 76,800 96 3 17½ 28⅞ 34½ 118
GMES960804CN 80,000 76,800 96 4  21" 28⅞ 34½ 141
GMES960805CN 80,000 76,800 96 5  21" 28⅞ 34½ 142
GMES961005CN 100,000 96,000 96 5  21" 28⅞ 34½ 144
GMES961205DN 120,000 115,200 96 5  24½ 28⅞ 34½ 156
6 www.franklinhvacsystems.com SS-FGMES96/FGCES96 SS-FGMES96/FGCES96 www.franklinhvacsystems.com 7
Minimum Clearances to Combustible Materials
Position Sides Rear Front Bottom Flue Top
Downflow 0" 0" 3" NC 0" 1"

Low-Voltage
Electrical Outlet
Air
Discharge
Air
Discharge
Folded Flanges
B
18¼
Model
Heating Capacity ¹
AFUE % Tons A/C ²
Dimensions Ship
Weight (lbs)
Input Output W" D" H"
GCES960403BN 40,000 38,440 96 2 17½ 28⅞ 34½ 113
GCES960603BNA 60,000 57,660 96 3 17½ 28⅞ 34½ 116
GCES960804CN 80,000 76,880 96 4 21" 28⅞ 34½ 141
GCES961005CN 100,000 95,000 95 5  21" 28⅞ 34½ 144
GCES961205DN 120,000 114,000 95 5  24½ 28⅞ 34½ 156
6 www.franklinhvacsystems.com SS-FGMES96/FGCES96 SS-FGMES96/FGCES96 www.franklinhvacsystems.com 7
GMES96 Heating Airflow Data
Minimum Filter Sizes
GMES96